# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3477391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELLISON INFORMATION MANUFACTURING INC.	07/24/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHEDULE1 INC.
Street Address:	FIRST CANADIAN PLACE
Internal Address:	100 KING STREET WEST, SUITE 5600
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5X 1C9

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14764775

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-228-8600

Email: tah@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT P. LORD

Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17719/031002 (AAT)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT P. LORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Lord/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=031\_eim assn#page1.tif

PATENT 503430767 REEL: 036295 FRAME: 0102

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Ellison Information Manufacturing Inc., whose full post office address is First Canadian Place, 100 King Street West, Suite 5600, Toronto, Ontario, M5X 1C9, Canada, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Schedulel Inc., whose full post office address is First Canadian Place, 100 King Street West, Suite 5600, Toronto, Ontario, M5X 1C9, Canada, all our right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and worldwide, in and to our invention relating to "Method and System for Protecting Data Using Data Passports" as a fully described and claimed in our International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2014/050063 filed January 31, 2014, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

SIGNED at TORONTO , CANADA this 24 day of JULY , 2015.

Ellison Information Manufacturing Inc.

BY: KEVIN ELLISON

Title: CEO

22511
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

LEGAL LISTEGREE T

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 036295 FRAME: 0103

**RECORDED: 08/11/2015**